
People v. Davidson.  12PDJ077.  November 1, 2012.  Attorney Regulation.   The 
Presiding Disciplinary Judge approved a conditional admission of misconduct 
submitted by the parties and publicly censured Frederick Eugene Davidson 
(Attorney Registration Number 20329), effective November 1, 2012.  Davidson 
negligently commingled client funds with his own, negligently placed client 
funds in jeopardy of being seized by the IRS, and negligently failed to follow 
record-keeping rules, thereby violating Rule 42, ER 1.15, and Rule 43, Ariz. R. 
Sup. Ct.  The State of Arizona admonished him for those rule violations 
pursuant to an “Agreement for Discipline by Consent.”  His misconduct 
constitutes grounds for the imposition of reciprocal discipline pursuant to 
C.R.C.P. 251.21(e).  


